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LINWOOD P. ANDERSON, et al,
Plainti

FOR BALTIMORE COUNTY
v -
MISC. DOCKET Ne. 7 Fafio 253
NATHAN H, KAUFMAN, etc., et al,
Defendants : Case No. 2756

OPINION

In this case the Court taust Eirst decide the standing in this C
of Patrick Keogh who filed a Petition 1o intervene in this Appeal as a Protestan
His Petition fo intervens was filed on June 4, 1963 and on the same day Judge
John E, Raine, Jr., of this Court, signed an Order pe-itting him fo intervene
and fila an Answer. His Answer was filed on June 26, 1713,

©On June 28, 1963 the Appellants filed a motion to sirike this
Petition and Order and a Motion Na Recipiatur therets on the principal ground
that it was not filed within thirty days of the Petition for Appeal .

‘When the case came on for hearing in open Court thisiCourt reserved
its decision on these Mations, but, largely as a matter of courtesy, did permit
argument from W. Lee Thomas, Esquire, Counsel for the attempted Intervenor,
then stating that it w:ould hear from him as "amicus curice™ if it was later de-
cided that his client had no right 1o intervene when he did.

Since the hearing this Court has contacted Judge Raine who has
indicated he has no objection ta any action this Court may teke.

The Appeal wos filed on April 22, 1963 and the Petition o Intervene,
s previowly noted, June 4, 1963, more than thirty days thereafter.

While it is true the Courls have the power 1o extend the time for in-
tervening this Court feels that this should be done before the thirty day period
expires, and for some reasonably good cause, otherwise the thirty day |imitation

would have no effect at all; this Court does not think this was the ntent of the rule.

There is nothing in the Petition upan which Judge Roine's Order was
based to justify the delay and this Court feels obligated to grant the Mation to
Strike and/or the Motion Ne Recipiatur, the legal effect of gronting either being
to eliminate Patrick Keogh ai o party to this case.

%

RE: PETITION FOR SPECIAL EXCEPTION : BEFORE
for Convalescent Home
5/ Old Fredorick Road
230" wast of Orpingten Road
First Dis trict : OF
Linwood P, Anderson, et al
itioners : BALTIMORE COUNTY

county soarp o appears’ 4

No. 5670-X

OPINION

Ths is @ petition for @ special exception for a Convalescent Home on
property located on the south side of Old Frederick Road, 230 feet west of Orpinglon
Road in the First Dis trict of Baltimore County.

The property is awned by Mr. & Mrs . Linwood P, Anderson who pro-
pote to construct o building to house sixty patients ot the present time, and then to
comstruct an oddition at o later date to bring the total number of patients fo one hun-
dred and twenty=six. The properly is presently zoned "R=6" and the Iotal acreage
owned by the Anderson's is 4.5 acres. However, the special exception coven only
2,9 acres,

The patitioner prasented four witnesses. Mr. Gilbert M, Nalson,
Acting Chief Traffic Engineer for Baltimare County, testified that he hod reviewed
the application and did not believe that it would couse o traffic problem. Under cross-
examination ha was quite vaguu, stating that ha hod really picked up where Mr.
Addison, the former Chief Engineer, had laft off. He said he hod talked fo Mr.
Addison about the petition, and hod visited the property for a short tima. However,
it was apparent that the hod made very little study of tha area or the problams that
might involve the school children going to St. Agnes School to the northwest, or to the
children using the playground almost directly opposite the subject property.

Mr. George A. Reier, Assistant Chief of the Bureou of Public Service
for Baltimore County, testified with regard to sewer and water. He left little doubt
that water was not a problem, With regard to sawerage, he could not testify as to what
affact the special exception would have on the sewerage in the crea. He could anly say
that there wai no tewerage problem at the present time, but could give no estimate as to
how close the sewerage system was to copacity or whather the convalescent home would
place too great o burden on the system.

Mr. John G, Kaufman, (no relation o the Chairman of the Board) a
realtor, testified that, in his cpinion, the granting of the special exception would not
have an odvene sffect on real astate values. Ha also testified that the subject property
could be developed ur-tar ifs prasent zoning classification = "R=4" - with 17 semi-
detuched homes with a yield of cbout four perions per home, or o fotal of sixty-gight

[
IN THE CIRCUIT COURT 451'4

e
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It should be noted that while Mr. Thomas appeared Fifore the Board
of Appeals on behalf of Mr. Keogh, the latter did not testify or take any actual
part in the proceedings.”

The Petition is for a special exception for a convalescent home on
the rear portion of tha Patitioren' proparty on Old Fredarick Recd at Catonsville.

‘While, a3 this Court stated at the argument, the testimony is not as
strong os it could have bean with respect fo traffic problems and the avallability
of sewerage disposal Facilities, nevertheless the Court feels that the Record does
not indicate that sither present a problem,

To this Court the proposed location seems to be an excellent one
for the proposed and much needed facility .

Tha decision of the Board was a divided one, with Mr. Steinbock,
a resident of the area, in favor and with the other two members opposed.

In this particular case the Court wili not, a3 T its usual custom,
recite the facts in this Opinion, although the Record has been carefully reviewed.
The Court will only say tiat it finds the majority opinion, and the denial of the
Petition, arbitrary and unreasonable. 1t is this Court's cpinion that the dissenting
opinion of Mr. Steinbock cxcellently summarizes the testimony and his opinion is
adopted as the opinion of this Court together with the restrictiong ho propases,

Accordingly the decision of the Board of Appeals is reversed and
the Special Exceplion is granted subject to the restrictions as contained in the
dissenting opinion of Mr., Stainbock,

The Matin io Strike and the Mation Ne Recipiah.r are granted.

August 13, 1963

Mr. tinwood P, Anderson; the p joner, testified as to his desire to
construct a convalescent home with sixty beds o first and then, as the need arose, he 5E¢'
would increase it to a maximum of 126 beds. He was unable to tell the Board the total

XA
number of help that he would nesd, except to say that he would comply with tha State —

Regulations goveming convalescent homes, He stated that there would be two shiffs of
nurses or nurses-aides along with the cooks, cleaning help, and general maintenance
persannel. He testified that he and his wife intended 1o continve o live in their hame
which would ba betwsen the convalescent home end Old Frederick Rood. He said that
he would administer the operation of the home and that his wife, o graduate trolned
nurse, would be in charge of the medical phasa of the home.

1t s the majority opinion of the Board that the petitioner has failed to
present satisfactory evidence to assure that Section 502.1 of the Baltimere Caunty Zoning
Regulations would be odhered to,

Mr. Nelson's testimony left grave doubt as to whather this special excep=
tion would cause a traffic problem, It is doubiful that the establishment of this conva~
lescent home would tend to create congestion in the roads and streets as for as to the
number of automobiles is concemed. Bul, as to whather the cars visiting the home, plus
the delivery trucks servicing this home, would be a hazard to the children going to St.
Agnes Parochial School as wall o5 1o the children playing on the land opposite the subject
property, was not proven to the satisfaction of the majority member of the Board. Whila
the proparty opposite the subject property is zoned “M-=L" and may ba developed for many
manufacturing uses <t any time, the fact remains that it is now, and has been for o number
of yean, used a1 the main recreational facility in this area, with the permission of the
owners, and that many children congregate for Little League baseball ond ather activities.
Their protection must be guoranteed and without sufficient evidence to assure that this
spociol exception would not intecfera with their safety, the majority members of the Board
foel that the special axception should ba denied.

M. Reler was unable to giva sufficient testimony that the granting of this
special axception would not interfere with adequate provisions for seweraga. Lawyers
for the patitioner asked that the spsial exception be limited to sixty bads until the
sewerage question was pruven, claiming that the petitioner was entitled to use his Pproperty
in tha some manner thal was allowed under present zoning. However, no evidence was
presented to show the fotol number of perions that would be necassary fo service the sixty
bed home nor whather the sewsrage generated would be more or less than that coming from
17 semi~deteched homes. The question of odequate sawerage was not proven fo the satis=
faction of the majority members of the Beard.

2h

Hli\l.-iltllmum p:e:;-ahnnm
€5 the Circuit mn"mmu-umu—_tnwm :
200 Ordar of the Goliity Board of Appeals antersd in said
procesding, being known and designated as Petition Mo. $670-X.

SMITH AMD HARRISCM

i

"'M. Les Harrison
104 Jefferson Building
Towson 4, Maryland
VA 3 6200

L
Bdward Plexson
Attorneys for Appellent
Central Bavings Bank Build:
Baltimore 2, Maryland

I HERESY CERIIFY;that & copy of the within Order for Appea
wis mailad this 23T day of April, 1963, to the County Board
1, ty Office Building, Towson 4, Maryland.

Pl
1
L]

#
It is theopinion of the majority m-mbers of the Board that the

granting of this special excepfion could viclate Section 502,1 of the Zoning
Regulations and it is, therefors, denied.

ORDER

For the reasons set forth in tha aforegoing Opinion, it is this &
day of March, 1963 by the County Board of Appeals, ORDERED thot the special
exception prtitioned for, be and the some is hereby denied,

Any cppeal from this decls ion must be in accordance with Chapter 1100,
subtitle B of Marylond Rules of Procedure, 1961 edition,

COUNTY BOARD OF APPEALS
OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
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Law orrices

SMITH AND HARRISON
THE JEFFERSON BLDG
TOWSON 4, MARYLAND

— 22'62

October 22, 1962

e £

INING DupasimanT
e

Mr. John G. Rose
Zonlng Cunmissloner of Baltimore County
County Office Building
Towson 4, Maryland Petitlon for Special Excoption
for a Convalescent Home -
5.5. Old Frederick Road 230°
W. Orpington Road, lst Dist.
Linwood P. Anderson and Helen
N. inderson, Petitioners -
No. Sews=X 57 74
Dear Mr. Rose:

Please enter an appeal the Gounty Board of kppeals from your
declsior, of October 22nd, 1962 denying the special exception for
convalescant home in the abova entitled matter.

Chack for $70.00 costs Is attached.

Vcry truly yours,
ST b4
i & //
Eugan G. Ricks
Attomey for Patitioners

b )
BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

0. Mre_John 0 Commissioner . pate.. Qctober 5.3 962
mou.snmnl..mw;wmmw

Conv
SURJECT A ot 230
m

aleacant Home
- Bouth aide of 01d Prederick z;ot-nvnt.o:nn:mm 55‘
Road, Being property of

‘Mednasday, October 17,1962 (1100 PuM.)

INVOICE

RE COUNTY, MA.&&N’D
ICE OF FINAN!

Dirislen of Collection end Receipts
COURT HOUSE

Ne. 17411
pate 4/3/83
TOWSON 4, MARYLAND

w Cowty Borzd of Appesie
L i

‘DETACH UPFER SECTION AND AETURN WITH YOUR REMITTANCE

Cast of Cor tifi od Dosuments for -

B}

INMPORTANT! MAKE CHECKS PAYABLE TOBALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

MAIL TODIVISION OF COLLECTION & RECEIPTS, COURT HOUSE, TOWSON 4, MARYLAND

PLEASE RETURNUPPER SECTION OF THIS BILL WITH YOUR REMITTANCE.

VRS, BALTIMJRE cé’g?\icfv MARY]
OFFICE OF FINANC]:

No. 14217
Division of Collection and Recelpis oare 10/17/62
COURT HOUSE

TOWSON 4, MARYLAND 5670 —X

rson
014 iederick Road Siogp  Eenirg P'WH-N-M- of

“Baltincra Cour

DETACH UPPER SECTION AND RETUNN WITH YOUR REMITTANCE

Advertising snd posting of your propergy

B

IMPORTANT: MAKE CHECKS PAYABLE TO BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
MAIL TODIVISION OF COLLECTION & RECEIPTS, COURT HOUSE

TOWSON 4,
PLEASE RETURN UPPER SECTION OF THIS BILL WITH YOUR REMF Pt

ITTANCE,

PIERSON & PIERSON

o L wECT UMY —zgsy

Thursday
April 29th

19 6 5 > 4

2ONING Gy, "
o bl
-

Mr. John G. Rese,

Zoning Commissioner of paltimore County,
County Office Building

Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear Mr. Rose:

I am writing to you on behalf of Mr. and Mrs.
Linwood P. Anderscn, owners of the property known as No. 5411
©01d Frederick Road. HMr. and Mrs. Anderson filed a petition for
a special exception for a convalescent home which would affect
2.9 acres of their above mentioned property. This petition was
denied by you and an appeal was taken to the County Board of
Appeals of Baltimore County, No. 567uf. By order of the majority
members of the board, dated March 28, 1963, the special exception
was denied. An appeal was taken by Mr. and Mrs. Andersa to the
Circuit Court for Baltimore County. A hearing o this appeal was
had before Judge George A, Berry and by order dated August 13,
1963 the decision of the County Board of Appeals was reversed and
the special exception was granted subject to certain restrictions
set forth in the dissenting cpinion of Mr. Charles Steinbock of
the County Board of Appeals dated March 23, 1963. Thereafter an
appeal was taken to the Court of Appeals of maryland by perscns
opposed to the granting ©f the permit but upen motion f£iled on
behalf of Mr. and Mrs. Anderson this appeal was dismissed and
Judge Berry's decision became final.

Up to the present time Mr. and Mrs. Anderson have

not actually begun construction of the home. However, they have
done: a great deal of work in preparation and desire to preserve
their spacial exception. I am aware of the fact that the period

INVOICE

e BALTIMgRE COUNTY, MAR
OFFICE OF FINAN

Dirition of Collestion and Recelpts
T HOUSE

Ne. 14230

COUR)
TOWSON 4, MARYLAND

CETACH UPFEN BECTION ANG RETURN WITH YOUR RENTTTANCE

Cost. ‘of Appoal = Limwood P. Amdorson, o¥ ad
Ko 56T

IMPORTANT! MAKE CHECKS PAYABLE TO BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
MAIL TO DIVISION OF COLLECTION & RECEIPTS, COURT MOUSE, TOWSON 4, MARYLAND
PLEASE RETURN UPPER SECTION OF THIS BILL WITH YOUR REMITTANCE,

CERTIFICATE OF POSTING
ZONING DEPARTMENT OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
Towson, Maryland
s #sf 7o

District... /-
Posted fog; Jrfrdda z
Petitioner: (-—é}ym!»/‘" j 4
Location of pm?yJA[..

21 Denn
Eryes irl i
Location of Sig; ~-/¢,_7
4o
Remarks: .Z'."

Posted 17, ¢ ’ // -------------

& die Date al_return. .

PIERSON & PIERSON

Mr. John G. Rose April 28, 1965

of two years has not yet expired but as a matter of precaution
we would like to cbtain at this time an cxtension for an
additional period of two years.

If there s anything further that we need do to
obtain such extension beyond the writing of this letter I would
appreciate your advising me. If the letter is sufficient I
trust that we may anticipate your favorable action and will
look forward to hearing from you.

vary truly yours,
PIERSON & PIERSON

Edward Pierson

INVOICE

BALTINGRE COUNTY, MAR
OFFICE OF FINANCE erddhar

rision of Collection and Recelpts DATE 6/5/62

TELEPHONE
VALLEY 3-3600

COUR
TOWSON 4, MARYLAND

Munnh"

:‘H‘-\IH-_
ternnys at Law
Camtral Bask Bailding
Baltinere 2,

ccounrmo.  QUEIR
BETAGH Urrea vEeTio

Fetitien for speeial smssption foritishalJvietthost
V‘f"wﬂ‘iﬁ"‘ﬂ-h\n)

9

IMPORTANT! MAKE CHECKS PAYABLE TO BALTIMORE COUINTY, MARYLAND
MAIL TODIVISION OF COLLECTION & RECEIPTS,
PLEASE RETURNUPPER SECTION oF N

COURT HOUSE, TOWSON 4, MARYLAND
THIS BILL WITH YOUR REMITTANGCE.

#MANDATEO t A'*

Court of Appeals of Maryland
No. 261 | September Term, 19 63
\ Appeal from the Cireuit
Patriok Keogh and Baltimore County.
Josaph J. Broening
A Filed: Ootober 7, 1263,

Cotober 16, 19631 Motion to dismiss
appeal filed,

October 26, 1963: Answer to motion to
digmiss filed,

Degember 3, 19631 Motion granted and
appeal disalssed.

Linwood P. Anderson et ux

STATEMENT OF COSTS

erapher’s Costs

Appeals:

d on Appeal
for Appellant

tract \|\1\=Ihm
Appeliant

Appellee . .
TFact — App

Set

that the juregoing is teuly taken from the record amd proceedings of the said

In testimony scheresf, T Fue heveunts set my hand wr Clerk and affixed
the seal of the Court of Appouls, this  fourth
Say of December 4. D. 1963,

7

Clerk of the Court of Appeals of Maryland.

Costi shown on this Maniaic are 1o be settled between counsel and Nt

S,LB




‘o9 .. 00 o
PETITION FOR ZONING-RE-CLASSIFICATION &
AND/OR SPECIAL EXCEPTION i
m"'f 'l

O THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMQRE COUNTY: l‘
ettt 4l

I, or _legal owner... of the property situate in

County and which Is described in the description and plat attached herete and made a pa

timore

10 the Zoning Law of Baltimore County, from an.

an; for the following reasons:

P10 50

Sea Attached Deseription

39 M 10€2 *PE A0 TvRRLL

A-0L95#
—

and 12} for # Special Exception, under the sald Zoning Law and Zonlng Regulations of Baltimore

~als Ll
County, 1o usé the herein described property, for. 7 _C1¢21.L/ abiceed Aoran

Propetty Is 1o be posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Regulations: ,
s and/or Special Exception advertising,

1, or we, agroe to pay expenses of above re-classificati
pon filing of this petition, and further agree to and are 1o be bourd by the zwning
rsuant o the Zoning Law for Baltimore

posting, ete,
regulations and restrictions of Baltimorc County adept

.y\‘
;fim'odz )| 1 MWL‘A\ s t
i
f
|

County.

»

Rl

Centract purchaser

g T S B Address

Prolestant’s Allomey

ORDEIED By The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore Cously, this 25t _day

uly.........., 196. 2, that the sabject malter of lhis petition be advertised, as

d by the Zoning Law of Baltimore Counly, in two newspapers of general eirculation through- i

County, that property be pusted, and that the public hearing be had before the Zoning

er of Baltimore County in Room 106, County Office Building in Towson, Baftimore
WL

October _ L1962, st 2100 o

la iy ol ——
i bt Esiomeldof Bifiore Coun

fovor)

PIERSON & PIERSON
ATTORNEYS AT LAW
PN STRELT

BALTIMORE, MARYLAND 2170

SARATOGA 77731

Monday

July 31

1967

Mr. John G. Rese
Zoning Commissioner

Baltimore County Office
of Planning and Zoning
111 W. Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

Re:

Petition for Special Exception for Conva-
lescent Home, S/S Old Fredarick Road 230'
W. of Orpington Road, lst District -

Linwood P. Anderson, et al, Petitioners -
No. 5670-X

Dear Mr. Rose:

By your Order dated May 6, 1965 the special
exception granted in the above matter was extended for a period
of two years beginning August 13, 1965 and expiring August 13,
1967,

For various reasons, including the difficult
situation which has prevailed for the past year or so in obtain=
ing mortgage financing, the owners of this property, Mr. and Mrs.
Linwood P. Anderson, have nct been able to proceed with the con=
struction of a convalescent home. A great deal of time, effort

and expense has gone into the matter and they desire to preserve
their special exception. On their behalf I request that the spe-
cial exception be extended for an additional period of two years,
beginning August 13, 1967 and expiring Augu=t 13, 1909.

1f thero is anything further that we need do
to obtain such extention beyond the writing of this letter, I

would appreciate your advising me. If the letter is sufficient,
I trust that we may anticipate favorable action on your part and
will look forward to hearing from you.

Very truly yours,
S it s
EP:ss Béward Pierson

Pursuant o the advertisament, posting of property, and public hearing ¢n the shove petition and
it appearing that by reason of.

the sbove Reclassification should bo had; and it furiher appoaring that by reason of-.

a Special Exception for a
IT IS GRDERED by the Zoning Commissioncr of Ballimore County this. __

should e granted.

day of ...

-, 186...., that tho herein described property or area should be and

the same Is hereby from a. 2ome 10 a
zone, and/or a Special Exceplion fora.._. ._.
granted, [rom and after the date of this order.

Zoning Commissioner of Ballimore County

Pursuant to the advertisement, posting of property and public hearing on the above petition
and it appearing ke tho a1 3he. haaedng. did not
* satisfy the compliance of Ssction 502.1 of the Zoning Ragulations,

ihe Special Exception should NOT BE
GRANTED.

IT 1S ORDERED by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, uﬂ;__..m.\:\q(
--Oelohar 1962

@XAhe Special Exeeplion for_.

Convalescent Homo

~-be and the same Is hereby DENIED.

RE: PETITION FOR SPECIAL EXCEPTION BEFORE
for Convaleicent Home
5/5 Old Frederick Road
230" west of Orpington Rood
First District
Linwood P. Anderson, et al
Petitioners b

oF b
1)
paLTIMORE COUNTY 4
#l

i § Ne. 5670-X
iy
X

DISSENTING OPINION

This is © petition for a special exception for o Convalescent Home on the
south side of Old Frederick Road, 230 feet west of Orpington Road in the First District
of Baltimore County.

The land owned by the petitioner is approximately 4.5 acres and is now
zoned "R-6", However, the lund invalved in the petition is opproximately 2,9 ocres and
is set back from Old Frederick Rood a distance of 550 feet. A residence oceupied by the
petitioner and which he stated he plons o continue to live
convalescent home and Old Frederick Road.

. lies between the proposed

The patitionar testified thot he plans to eventually erect o one=story build-
ing with an ultimate maximum capacity of 12 beds, although he plans to build for only
60 beds in the beginning. The building is to be placed in the interior of the rear portion

of the lot with tress screening the area on three sides.

Mr. Gilbert M. Nelson, Acting Chief Traffic Engineer for Baltimore
County,, stated that, in his opinion, the proposed convalescent home would nat ereata
truffic congestion in the streets and roads, He said the entrance as shown on the plat plan
would not create a hazord and that there wos adequate sight distance in both directions on
Old Frederick Road.

Mr. George A. Reier, Assistant Chief - Bureou of Public Services for
Baltimore County, testified that the Joint Zoning Advisory Committee hod reviawed the
subject petition and had no adverse comment, This Committes includes representatives
from Zoning, Plonning, Traffic, Health, Education and other interested County agencies.
He also stoted that woler is available for the site and that the proposed use for a convales-
«cent home would not create ony greater use of water and sewer facilities than it would if
developed as "R-6" residential property.

John G. Kaufman, @ redltor, stated the proposed convalesceont home would
not have an adverse effect on the value of surrounding homes. He said that 27 "R-6"
homes could be built on this tract with 17 of them on the 2.9 acres involved in the petition.
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Protestants fo the proposed convalescant home contended that it would

hazards and would odversely affect the value of their homes.

testants in this case, attempted fo place great stress on the fact that the pitionsr i

hed not proven thot the sanitary sawer focilities would not be avertaxed if the special
exceplion is granted. This member of the Board fosls that Mr. Reier's testimony indicated
that the use requested woul< nat appear fo interfere with adequate provisions for sewerage.
The County authorities would not ba likely to issue o building permit unless woter ond

sewer facilities were ovailoble,

| am of the opinion that in being able to write restrictions governing the
use of the subject propesty for a Convalescent Home, any doubt is remaved that one may
have o3 o any adverse effect that the speciol exception would have an the general wel-
fara of the localily invelvad, It is, therefore, the opinion of this member of the Board
that the special excaption should be granted subject 1o the following restrictions:

1. That the building be limited to one story in height

2. The Convalescent Home must be completely air-
conditioned in order to avoid any possible noises
from tha Home

3.  That adequate screening by means of trees and
shrubbary be maintained between the progosed
iome, parking lots and the residences on Mt.
De Scles Road

4. All site plons for the subject property, including
plars for ingress and egress from said property,
must ba opproved by the Office of Planning ond
Zoning
In my opinion, the granting of this special exception would not be contrary
to any of the provisions of Section 502. 1 of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulotions.

The attomey for the protestants, who is himself one of the three pro- ¥h

REL PETITION FOR SPECIAL EXCEPTION
for Convalescent Homs
/5 01d Fraderick Road 230"
Wa of Orpington Road,
First Disteict
muood P, Andersen, et al,
Petitionors- Nos 5670-X

It is this _©O7{ day of May, 1965 by the Loning

Commissioner of Baltimore County, ORUERLD that the special exception

gronted in the above matter, be and the same Is hereby extended for

a perfod of two (2) years beginning August 13, 1965 and expiring

August 13, 1967, )

{ ety
TonTrg Camissioner of

Baltimore County

It is this ~ day of August, 1967, by the

Zoning Conimissioner of Baliimore County, ORDERED that the afore

Special Exception should be and the same is extended from August 13, 1967

to August 13, 1970,

ning Commiss
Iimore County

Rec'd Got. 22, 1962

Smith and Harrison
Jef on Bld

Towson liy

Cot. 22, 1962

Mr. John G. Rose,
Zoning Comisioner of Baltimore County
um.y Uﬂl Bul!dim

Frad l“cl’ ?n.d é’U' W.
Crpingten Fo E
Linvced P, And

Dear ¥r, Roset

Fleaze enter an appeal to the County
your doctaion of Catcber 22, 1962 dory
ptlon for omvalostant hema in

Chack for 870,00 costs s attached.
Very truly yours

Eugene G. Ricks

Attornay for Petitiomsrs



